LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY, MAY 22, 2013

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 145, 148, 150

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 57, 97, 103, 104

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 167, 178

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HR 2 H&G-FAV HCR 14

HR 6 H&G-W/ AMD HCR 48

HR 16  H&G-W/ AMD HCR 113

HR 31 H&G-FAV HCR 129

HR 105  H&W-W/ AMD HCR 131
HCR 3  H&G-FAV-R

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

SCR 12 H&G-W/ AMD SCR 42
SCR 19 H&G-FAV SCR 45
SCR 27 H&G-FAV SCR 48
SCR 28 EDUC-FAV SCR 49

SCR 41  H&W-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 183  H&W-W/ AMD-R HB 539

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 164 COM-W/ AMD-R WO/AMD

19. Reconsideration

HB 87, 103, 429, 450, 516
SB 117

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2013
HCR 108

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2013

SCR 55
SCR 6

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SCR 1
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H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV

H&W-FAV
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD

EDUC-FAV-R



4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 5/22/2013
HB 16, 37, 38, 69, 107, 239, 291, 588,

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HB 6, 8, 156

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/22/2013

Regular
HB 55, 117, 607
HB 729

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/22/2013

Regular
SB 118, 171, 202, 216
SB 28, 38, 51, 62, 65, 103, 109, 114,

162, 169, 175, 183, 196, 218, 220, 223,
Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2013

Local & Consent
SB 57
SB 14, 99, 140, 186, 195, 209, 210, 213,

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

Regular
SB 15, 30, 40, 45, 52, 55, 70, 71,
129, 134, 135, 148, 180, 212
SB 25, 46, 94, 107, 116, 124, 152, 155,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2013
HR 76

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/22/2013

HB 194, 621, 646
HB 661
HB 206, 431, 677

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2013
HB 728

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/22/2013
SB 174

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 42
HCR 71, 72

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 690, 707, 708

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 251

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 7 H&W-W/ AMD
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719

131,
252

238,

87,

240,

144, 149,
239, 243,

97, 101,
242

160,

247

127,



16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 60 RET-SUB-R HB 712 W&M-UNFAV

HB 655 W&M-UNFAV HB 716  W&M-UNFAV
HB 697 W&M-UNFAV
Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HR 1

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 71, 125, 163, 211, 245, 264, 388, 401, 444, 514, 527,

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
SB 130

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 127
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693



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 22, 2013

HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - [9items]

1. HB16

2. HB37

3. HB38

4. HB69

5. HB107

6. HB239

7. HB291

8. HBS588

9. HB719

DIXON

N.LANDRY

GREENE

BROSSETT

BADON

SHADOIN

PRICE

ABRAMSON

HOWARD

PROPERTY/PUBLIC Provides for transfer of
certain state property in Rapides Parish to the city
of Pineville

RETIREMENT/REGISTR VOTER Requires
promulgation of actuarial assumptions by the
board of trustees for the Registrars of Voters
Employees Retirement System

RETIREMENT/REGISTR VOTER Provides
relative to employee contributionsin the Registrars
of Voters Employees Retirement System

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Providesrelative to
the inspection of assessment lists and the
notification and review of property tax
assessments by the board of review in Orleans
Parish

DISTRICTSNEIGHBORHOOD Changesthe
boundaries of the McKendall Estates
Neighborhood Improvement District in Orleans
Parish

HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of Highway 33
in Union Parish as the " James Peyton Smith
Bridge"

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Changes
composition and requirements relative to Advisory
Committee on Equal Opportunity

PRESCRIPTION Providesrelative to extending
liberative prescriptive periods

FISHING/RECREATIONAL Providesrelative
to apossession limit for crappie taken from Toledo
Bend Reservoir on arecreational fishing license

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [4 itemg]

1. HB55

2. HB117

3. HB607

4. HB729

ARNOLD

HOWARD

MORENO

PEARSON

RETIREMENT/LOCAL Provides generaly
relative to the Harbor Police Retirement Systemin
the city of New Orleans

COURTS/DISTRICT Authorizesthe 11th IDC to
provide for areentry division of court

COURTSJUVENILE Providesfor the
elimination of two judgeships from the Orleans
Parish Juvenile Court

RETIREMENT/STATE SYSTEM S Relative to
the cash balance plan for certain state employees



SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [25 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

SB118

SB171

SB202

SB216

SB28

SB38

SB51

SB62

SB65

SB103

SB109

SB114

SB131

SB144

SB149

SB160

APPEL

DONAHUE

NEVERS

WALSWORTH

MURRAY

CORTEZ

LONG

MURRAY

MURRAY

WHITE

MORRISH

MARTINY

JRSMITH

MORRELL

PERRY

DORSEY-COLOM
B

POSTSECONDARY ED Providesrelative to the
use, expenditure, or allocation of funds
appropriated to public postsecondary education
management boards. (gov siQ)

SANITARY CODE Providesfor certain
limitations relative to actions or rules requiring
modification of certain existing community water
systems. (gov sig)

TOPS Revises core curriculum requirements and
the method of calculating the grade point average
for TOPS awards. (gov sig)

PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Authorizes
the transfer of certain state property in Ouachita
and Iberville Parishes. (8/1/13)

ASSESSORS Provides relative to the inspection
of assessment lists and the notification and review
of property tax assessments by the board of review
in Orleans Parish. (6/15/13)

HORSE RACING Providesrelative to
distribution of certain monies as purses. (8/1/13)

CIVIL PROCEDURE Providesrelativeto
municipal and parish actions, liens, and
proceedings for blighted or abandoned property
and for violations of public health, housing and
certain other ordinances. (gov sig)

CIVIL PROCEDURE Provides relative to small
tutorship procedures. (gov sig)

PUBLIC CONTRACTS Exempts the New
Orleans Aviation Board from certain restrictions
on the use of construction managers or third-party
consultants. (8/1/13)

MOTOR VEHICLES Provides for issuance of an
economic and medical hardship driver'slicensein
certain situations. (8/1/13)

CHILDREN'S CODE Providesrelative to
examinations of a suspected child abuse victim.
(8/1/13)

CORONERS Provides relative to protective
custody orders in Jefferson Parish. (8/1/13)

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to the sale of certain scrap metal. (8/1/13)

TAX EXEMPTIONS Provides for renewal of
certain sales tax exemption certificates. (1/1/14)

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides for online
certification of certain electronic records. (8/1/13)

PUBLIC WORKS Identifies which Department
of Public Worksis referenced in certain
groundwater conservation districts. (gov sig)



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

SB162

SB169

SB175

SB183

SB196

SB218

SB220

SB223

SB252

G.SMITH

WALSWORTH

HEITMEIER

CORTEZ

DONAHUE

MORRELL

WALSWORTH

MILLS

CORTEZ

CHILDREN Providesfor surrogacy contracts.
(8/1/13)

TAX EXEMPTIONS Provides an exemption
from sales tax on the sale of meals to staff, patients
and residents of nursing homes, adult residential
care providers, and continuing care retirement
communities. (8/1/13)

ASSESSORS Creates afund to pay group
insurance premiums for retired assessors and
employeesin Orleans Parish. (8/1/13)

PRIVILEGES/LIENS Providesrelativeto liens.
(8/1/13)

FISCAL CONTROL S Provides for the annual
reporting to the Joint Legidative Committee on the
Budget by departments and public postsecondary
education management boards on enacted
legidlation with significant fiscal impact. (7/1/13)

ROADSHIGHWAY S Prohibits DOTD from
collecting fines from persons not paying tolls on
the Crescent City Connection. (gov sig)

CHILDREN Providesfor the"LouisianaHas
Faith in Families" Act. (gov sig)

PORTS'HARBORS/TERMINALS Creates the
Coastal Port Advisory Authority. (8/1/13)

HORSE RACING Provides relative to certain
annual license fee renewals for participating in
horse racing. (7/1/13)

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1.

HB194

HB621

HB646

HB661

HB206

HB431

LEGER

ABRAMSON

P.SMITH

W.BISHOP

REYNOLDS

LEGER

STUDENT/TUITION Providesrelative to the
authority of public postsecondary education
management boards to increase tuition and
mandatory fee amounts

CONSTITUTION/CONVENTION Provides for
calling alimited constitutional convention for
fiscal purposes and preparations therefor

STUDENT/DISCIPLINE Providesrelative to
student discipline, including suspensions and
expulsions, codes of conduct, and bullying

SCHOOL S/ICHARTER Creates and provides for
Type 3B charter schools and provides for charter
school funding

SCHOOL S/'BOARDS (Constitutional
Amendment) Removes geographic limitations on
the legidature's authority to create new school
boards and on provisions relative to financing
education

BONDS Provides relative to bonds issued by
political subdivisions



7. HB677 FANNIN APPROPRIATIONS/'SUPPLEML Makes
supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Y ear 2012-
2013

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 itemg]

1. SB174 MARTINY CREDIT Provides for the use of defenses by a
debtor in an action by a creditor on a credit
agreement. (gov siQ)



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 23, 2013

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1. HCR108

STOKES

RETIREMENT/STATE-STWIDE Requests the
state and statewide public retirement systemsto
appear before the House and Senate committees on
retirement and report relative to the promulgation
and distribution of forms regarding pension
forfeiture

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONSFINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. SCR55

2.

SCR6

BROOME

CROWE

JUVENILE JUSTICE Expresses intent of the
Louisiana Legislature regarding the allocation and
distribution of juvenile detention facility beds and
requests study to evaluate how to ensure adequate
access to beds for youth in juvenile detention
facilities.

LEGISLATIVE AGENCIES Requests that the
Louisiana State Law Institute study the feasibility
of requiring clerks of court to accept electronic
signatures on documents to be filed with the court.

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-L&C - [13itemg]

1.

SB57

SB14

SB99

SB140

SB186

SB195

SB209

SB210

DORSEY-COLOM DISEASE CONTROL Createsthe Louisiana

B
MARTINY

MORRISH

MORRELL

GALLOT

GALLOT

LAFLEUR

MURRAY

Sickle Cell Commission. (8/1/13)

RETIREMENT CREDIT Providesrelative to
transfers of service credit between systems. (2/3 -
CA10s29(F)) (6/30/13)

MUNICIPALITIES Authorizes the chief of
police for the Town of Welsh to effect certain
disciplinary action relative to police personnel.

(gov sig)

MUNICIPALITIES Providesfor legidation
which increases the maximum fine and
imprisonment for aviolation of an Orleans Parish
ordinance. (8/1/13)

TAX/SALES Authorizes Grant Parish Economic
and Industrial Development District to exempt
certain items from the levy of asalestax. (gov sig)

TAX/SALES Authorizes the Grant Economic
Development District to levy a sales and use tax.

(gov sig)

SPECIAL DISTRICTS Provides relative to the
Evangeline-Ville Platte Recreation District. (gov
sig)

PUBLIC CONTRACTS Authorizes a political
subdivision to charge afee, in lieu of adeposit, for

production of paper documents under certain
circumstances. (gov sig)



10.

11.

12.

13.

SB213

SB238

SB239

SB243

SB247

MORRELL

CHABERT

WARD

PERRY

NEVERS

LAW ENFORCEMENT Provides relative to
benefits for a classified employee of the New
Orleans Police Department on temporary or
provisional assignment. (8/1/13)

TOURISM Establishes the Leeville Fishing
Village and Cultural Preservation Commission.
(8/1/13)

FIRE PROTECTION Provides relative to the
West Baton Rouge Parish Fire Protection District
No. 1. (gov sig)

TOURISM Provides for legidation relative to the
alocation of funds from the Vermilion Parish
Tourist Commission. (gov sig)

TAX/SALES Authorizes certain parishesto levy a
one-half cent salestax. (8/1/13)

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1.

HR76

SCHRODER

CHILDREN/DCFS Urges and requests the Dept.
of Children and Family Services to study and
make recommendations for a comprehensive
statewide plan for delivery of domestic violence
services

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB728

CROMER

WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides with
respect to workers compensation



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE: May 21, 2013

TIME: 7:04 PM
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED

CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION

HB 127 BY LORUSSO
MILITARY AFFAIRS / Provides with respect to the La. Code of Military Justice

HOUSE 5/21/2013 LORUSSO, ARNOLD, CROMER
SENATE




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
WEDNESDAY, MAY 22, 2013

PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HR2 Edwards

HR6 Abramson
HR16 Hunter

HR31 Champagne
HR105 Hoffmann
HCR3 Huval

HCR14 Edwards
HCR48 Smith, Patricia

HCR113 Talbot
HCR129 Broadwater
HCR131 Bishop, Wesley

MORNING HOUR 15

H&G-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV-R
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR12 Amedee
SCR19 Morrish
SCR27 Long
SCR28 Nevers
SCR41 Broome
SCR42 Broome
SCR45 White
SCR48 Nevers
SCR49 Nevers

MORNING HOUR 16

H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TODAYS DATE: May 21, 2013
TIME: 7:04 PM
LEG. DAY: 28



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE: May 21, 2013

TIME: 7:04 PM
WEDNESDAY, MAY 22, 2013 LEG. DAY: 28
PAGE: 2
HB183  Schexnayder H&W-W/ AMD-R
HB539  Harris EDUC-FAV-R

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB164  Martiny COM-W/ AMD-R WO/AMD



